
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Veterans Affairs 
Last Updated: 06/13/2025

Physical Address 
1227 O Street, Room 404 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 942895 
Sacramento, CA 94295-0001 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 653-2535 

Fax 
(916) 653-2626 

Agency Codes 
830, 831 

For OPF Reviews and A01 Verifications 
HumanResourcesInfo@calvet.ca.gov 

For SCO use only 
CalVetPersonnelTransaction@calvet.ca.gov 

Employee Benefits 
Employeebenefits@calvet.ca.gov 

Exams 
Exams@calvet.ca.gov 

Performance Management 
PMU@calvet.ca.gov 

Training 
HQTraining@calvet.ca.gov 

Reasonable Accommodation 
CalVetRA@calvet.ca.gov 

Workers’ Compensation 
CalVetWC@calvet.ca.gov 

Classification and Pay & Exams Manager, SSM II 
Tanya Murrey (916) 651-3049 tanya.murrey@calvet.ca.gov 

Classification and Pay, SSM I 
Angel Narayan (916) 651-7444 angel.narayan@calvet.ca.gov 
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HR Manager of Personnel Operations, SSM III 
Vacant  

HR Manager of Personnel Administrations, SSM III 
Antoinette (Annie) Valencia (916) 503-8098 annie.valencia@calvet.ca.gov 

Labor Relations Manager 
John Simmons (916) 651-7799 john.simmons@calvet.ca.gov 

Payroll, PC, WC, RA, RTW, SSM II 
Samantha Rose (916) 653-1956 samantha.rose@calvet.ca.gov 

Payroll & Benefits Manager 
Shannon Pancho (916) 651-7459 shannon.pancho@calvet.ca.gov 

Performance Management Unit, SSM I 
Aimee Uhler (916) 651-3051 aimee.uhler@calvet.ca.gov 

Performance Management & Training Unit, SSM II 
Linda Nunez (916) 653-1411 linda.nunez@calvet.ca.gov 

Training, SSM I 
Jennifer Alvarez (916) 503-8378 jennifer.alvarez@calvet.ca.gov 

WC, RTW, HQ RA and Health & Wellness, SSM I 
Judy Jackson (916) 651-7697 judy.jackson@calvet.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Jessica Chapman (916) 651-7402 jessica.chapman@calvet.ca.gov 
Melanie Smith (916) 651-7419 melanie.smith@calvet.ca.gov 

Classification and Pay 
Rosa Solis (916) 653-2097 rosa.solis@calvet.ca.gov 
Latasha Williams (916) 657-9345 latasha.williams@calvet.ca.gov 

Labor Relations 
Latasha Brown  (916) 651-7668 latasha.brown@calvet.ca.gov 
Tim Kossow (916) 651-3061 timothy.kossow@calvet.ca.gov 

Payroll Special Projects Analyst 
Rebecca Lencioni (916) 651-3050 rebecca.lencioni@calvet.ca.gov 

Performance Management Analyst 
Tyson Becker (916) 503-8037 tyson.becker@calvet.ca.gov 
Olga Khomishen (LOA) (916) 651-7770 olga.khomishen@calvet.ca.gov 
Emily Matthews (916) 651-7690 emily.matthews@calvet.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Stephanie Egyud (916) 651-8808 stephanie.egyud@calvet.ca.gov 
Michael Evans (916) 503-8008 michael.evans@calvet.ca.gov 
Andrea Fernandez-Young (916) 651-8809 andrea.fernandez-young@calvet.ca.gov 
Daro Heng (916) 651-7766 daro.heng@calvet.ca.gov 
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Veronica Navarrete (916) 651-2140 veronica.navarrete@calvet.ca.gov 
Sarah Pearson (916) 653-0240 sarah.pearson@calvet.ca.gov 
Monique Smith (916) 503-8312 monica.smith@calvet.ca.gov 
Andrea Spears (916) 651-3066 andrea.spears@calvet.ca.gov 
Brooke Taylor (916) 653-9717 brooke.taylor@calvet.ca.gov 
Lexy Vela (916) 653-1797 lexy.vela@calvet.ca.gov 

Position Control Analyst 
Verena Danielle McRorey (916) 651-7454 verena.mcrorey@calvet.ca.gov 
Darla Nunery (916) 653-2327 darlanetta.nunery@calvet.ca.gov 

Sr. Personnel Specialist - Benefits Unit 
Carissa Bradley (916) 651-7461 carissa.bradley@calvet.ca.gov 
DaMesha Foster-Davis (619) 205-1456 Ext. 3056 damesha.foster-davis@calvet.ca.gov 
Chi Lavelle (916) 653-2279 chi.lavelle@calvet.ca.gov 

Training Coordinator 
Reychelle Reyes (916) 503-8085 reychelle.reyes@calvet.ca.gov 

Workers Compensation RTW Coordinator 
Angela Carter (916) 651-2153 angela.carter@calvet.ca.gov 
Darren Her (916) 653-2075 darren.her@calvet.ca.gov 
Terrance Mater (916) 657-0314 terrance.mater@calvet.ca.gov 
Cara Slavin (916) 651-7494 cara.slavin@calvet.ca.gov 
Sara Swisher (916) 651-2146 sara.swisher@calvet.ca.gov 
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